
From: Christine Massey 
Sent: June 30, 2020 12:33 PM 
To: Macintyre, Ava <ava.macintyre@peelregion.ca>; Lockyer, Kathryn <kathryn.lockyer@peelregion.ca>; 
ZZG-RegionalClerk <zzg-regionalclerk@peelregion.ca> 
Subject: Fwd: Sunnybrook's covid19 FOI response: records re isolation of SARS-COV-2 

CAUTION: EXTERNAL MAIL. DO NOT CLICK ON LINKS OR OPEN ATTACHMENTS YOU DO NOT TRUST. 

Dear Clerk, 

I request that the emails and attachment below be added to Council's next agenda. 

Best wishes, 
Christine 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Christine Massey 
Date: Thu, Jun 18, 2020 at 3:48 PM 
Subject: Re: Sunnybrook's covid19 FOI response: records re isolation of SARS-COV-2 
To: <Nando.Iannicca@peelregion.ca>, <annette.groves@caledon.ca>, Crombie, Bonnie 
<bonnie.crombie@mississauga.ca>, Carolyn Parrish <carolyn.parrish@mississauga.ca>, Chris Fonseca 
<chris.fonseca@mississauga.ca>, <dipika.damerla@mississauga.ca>, George Carlson 
<george.carlson@mississauga.ca>, <gurpreet.dhillon@brampton.ca>, 
Jennifer Innis <Jennifer.Innis@caledon.ca>, Johanna Downey <johanna.downey@caledon.ca>, John 
Kovac <John.Kovac@mississauga.ca>, Karen Ras <karen.ras@mississauga.ca>, Medeiros, Martin - 
Councillor <martin.medeiros@brampton.ca>, Matt Mahoney <Matt.Mahoney@mississauga.ca>, 
Palleschi, Michael - Councillor <michael.palleschi@brampton.ca>, Iannicca, Nando 
<nando.iannicca@mississauga.ca>, Saito, Pat <pat.saito@mississauga.ca>, Pat Fortini Councillor 
<pat.fortini@brampton.ca>, <Patrick.Brown@brampton.ca>, <paul.vicente@brampton.ca>, Starr, Ron 
<ron.starr@mississauga.ca>, <rowena.santos@brampton.ca>, <stephen.dasko@mississauga.ca>, 
McFadden, Sue <sue.mcfadden@mississauga.ca>, Mayor Allan Thompson <mayor@caledon.ca>, 
Premier of Ontario | Première ministre de l’Ontario <premier@ontario.ca>, <mayor_tory@toronto.ca> 
Cc: <newsroom@bramptonguardian.com>, <22div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca>, 
<21div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca>, Enforcement <enforcement@brampton.ca> 

attachment 

On Thu, Jun 18, 2020 at 3:46 PM Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> wrote: 
Dear Premier, Regional Council and Mayor Tory, 

Be advised: 

June 30, 2020
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1. Researchers from University of Toronto and Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre claimed months ago
to have "isolated SARS-COV-2" as part of a team effort with researchers from McMaster
University.  (Attached is a "clue" about their claim, for anyone willing to do a little critical thinking.)

Newsletters from the Dalla Lana School of Public Health at University of Toronto are full of descriptions 
of COVID-19 projects, involving God-knows-how-much public money.  University of Toronto (long-time 
"proud partner" with the vaccine manufacturing company Sanofi Pasteur) has been involved in 
developing COVID-19 tests and vaccines ($$$).  

Nevertheless, the University of Toronto forwarded my FOI request like a hot potato to Sunnybrook 
Health Sciences Centre.   

Sunnybrook's response (attached): "...consultations with a person outside the institution are 
necessary...". 

(Health Canada and the Region of Peel simply admitted they have no records responsive to the same FOI 
request.) 

2. People can't breathe properly when wearing a mask.

Mandating masks means mandating impaired breathing.  Impaired breathing leads to impaired health. 

3. Canadians have something called "rights" that are codified in the Charter of Rights and Freedoms
and international covenants recognized by the Supreme Court.

4. Legendary Constitutional lawyer Rocco Galati is addressing the trampling of those rights by the
Canadian government (and others) during the current scamdemic.

Video: 
https://youtube.com/watch?list=PLpvtVIA9SBWKhLuQ2CuLjMTjb4JxIZaDr&v=ghka1b3aPVk&feature=e
mb_logo 
Support the Legal Action: https://vaccinechoicecanada.com/in-the-news/vcc-announces-legal-action/  

Christine Massey, M.Sc. 
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